503347373 06/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3393993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. EVANS	03/20/2015
DANIEL J. PEARSON	05/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMACC, LLC
Street Address:	800 PALOMA DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78664

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14663882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)610-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-610-3410

Email: ngarwood@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.
Address Line 1: 13413 GALLERIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2855-00401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY S. NEWBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/bsnewberger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT_2855-00401-signed-Evans#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_2855-00401-signed-Evans#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_2855-00401-signed-Evans#page3.tif

PATENT 503347373 REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0426

 $source = ASSIGNMENT_2855-00401-signed-Evans\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between INDUSTRIAL MONITOR AND CONTROL CORP., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and IMACC, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a domestic Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNS, SELLS and CONVEYS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in **DUAL SPECTROSCOPIC SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GAS SAMPLE ANALYSIS.**
- United States of America provisional patent application on said invention, Application No. 61/955,994 filed March 20, 2014, titled "QUALIFICATION AND QUANTIFICATION OF FLARE VENT GASES USING RAMAN SPECTROSCOPY WITH A MULTI-PASS OPTICAL CELL";
- United States of America Patent Application Serial No. 14/663,882 filed March 20, 2015, titled "DUAL SPECTROSCOPIC SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GAS SAMPLE ANALYSIS";
- 4. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by its legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to its legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 7. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 8. The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 9. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0428 and ASSIGNEE covenants that its legal representatives, assigns, and administrators, will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below.

	ASSIGNOR
, 2015 Date	William F. Pearman
THE STATE OF TEXAS §	
THE STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF \$	
PEARMAN, known to me to be the person and acknowledged to me that he executed expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	thority, on this day personally appeared WILLIAM F. whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, d the same for the purposes and consideration therein D SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of,
2015.	
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	My Commission Expires:

* * *

March 20, 2015 , 2015 Date	ASSIGNOR Scott A. Evans
THE STATE OF ILLINOIS § COUNTY OF §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned EVANS, known to me to be the person	authority, on this day personally appeared SCOTT A. whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and d the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND A 2015.	ND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of,
	Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0430

4.000	C	0.70
ASSI	(iN	DR.

5	/18	, 2015
Date	•	

Daniel I	Pearson	_

THE STATE O	F ILLINOIS	8
		Ş
COUNTY OF	COOK	ξ

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DANIEL J. PEARSON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 18th day of 1015.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH J ZDYBEL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02/17

Notary Publication and for the State of Illinois

My Commission Expires:

07/02/17

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 06/12/2015